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Erich Mueller
Huntgeo
Hoermannser Strasse 33
3950 Dietmanns
Austria
43 660 417 0071
erich@huntgeo.com

Klemens Pidner
Parscherstrasse 31A
5020 Salzburg
Austria
43 664 145 1039

Bernhard Josef Sóllner
Karl-Geiss Gasse 23
1230 Vienna
Austria
43 664 911 4024
bjs@europeanoutfitting.com

EUROPE

Frederik Brys
Lammekenslaan 6
Knokke-Heist 8500
Belgium
32 478 206 421
f.brys@beauval.be

Michel Dassy
Allee des Chenes 196 D
5600 Rolly
Belgium

Alexander Steyaert
Vakebuurt Straat 292
Maldegem 9990
Belgium
32 476 852 509
Alexander_steyaert@hotmail.com

Rasmus Rousing Andersen
Skolevangen 15
Gjerlev J DK-8983
Denmark
45 4081 4566
vamo@buejagt.com

Sten Breith
Korin Klaksmoellevej 24g
Horsens 8700
Denmark
45 75 673 377

Lars Buchard
Tandrupvej 1a
Harlev j 8462
Denmark
45 2083 2888
larsbuchard@hotmail.com

Peter Dissing Olesen
Gadekaeret 2
Stenderup 8781
Denmark
45 2044 7911
peter@petesafaris.dk

Hans-Joergen Hammer Kirstein
Frederiksdalsvej 21
Virum DK-2830
Denmark
45 51994404
kragejagt@outlook.com

Glenn Hegaard
Bergsøesvej 2
Silkeborg 8600
Denmark
45 50 565656
glennhegaard@mac.com

Jan Korsgaard
Slugten 9
Doverrodde
Hurup 7760
Denmark
45 97 959 097
korsgaard.jan0@gmail.com

Richard Sand
7 Nørre Søgade
Copenhagen 1370
Denmark
45 33 366 6666

Carsten Skakkerbaek
Elleparken 102
Lystrup 8520
Denmark
45 70 200 850
Carsten@firstclasstrophy.com
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Jacob Strunge
Varrengardvej 10
Vejen 6600
Denmark
45 75 22 49 09
jacob.strunge@trophyart.dk

Jean-Pierre Bernon
22 Rue Duban
Paris 75016
France
33 1 84 79 82 60
jpbernon@jpbernonsafaris.com 

François Dannaud
Les Sables
Neung-sur-Beuvron 41210
France
33 661 517080
dannaud@dannaudsafaris.com

EUROPE

Prof. Ivan de Klasz
“La Verdlane”
74 Av. du Mont-Alban
Nice 6300
France
33 4 9326 8843
deklasz@aol.com

Nicolas Durville
Le Buisson
Ardent Chevannes 89240
France
33 620 450973
nicodurv@yahoo.fr

Robert Gasiglia
Gasiglia Taxidermiste
P O Box 511
Carros Cedex 6516
France
33 4 9208 0303

Pierre Mendaille
Taxidermiste
Au. Maréchal-Foch
Mazéres 9270
France
33 5 6169 4625

Christophe Morio
26 Olace des 3 Cedres
Cergy 95000
France
33 6 88 379067
safaris.morio@free.fr

Stephane Rollet
Rollet Safaris
21 Rud De L ‘Observance Carpentras
Vaucluse 84200
France
33 4 84 51 05 29
chasse@rolletsafaris.com

Franz Robert Hagemann
Oribi Estate and Safaris
Am Berge 36
Seulingen 37136
Germany
49 5507 964467
franz@oribiestate.com

Dr. Hartmut Hanke
Stockstrasse 14
Rotenburg, 
Hessen 36199
Germany
49 6623 41661/49 170 634 4271 
hanke-h@gmx.de

Capt. Robert M Peterson
Im Flur 7
Nannhausen 55469
Germany
49 6 761 4566
49 175 515 6641
robert.peterson@vodafone.de

Friedrich Pöll
Post Str 5
Mettmann 40804
Germany
49 21 049 15900
poell@poell-ra.de  

Wolfgang & Eric Schenk
Häusges Mühle
Daubach 56412
Germany
49 2 602 90456
schenk-taxidermy@t-online.de

Christof Schmid
Reichswaldstraße 32
Erlangen 91052
Germany
christofschmid@web.de
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Martin Wildmoser
Landshuter Str 38a
Freising 85356
Germany
49 816 123 1022 
martinwildmoser@t-online.de

Laszlo Bozoki
Babits Mihály u. 18.
Balatonföldvár 8623
Hungary
trofeakatalogusbozoki@t-online.hu

Joseph Országh
Baji u. 11
Tata 2890
Hungary
36 2 212 7866
monsvadere@gmail.com

EUROPE

Dr. Péter Szilágyi
NIMROD Magazine; Agro Jager News
Istvan Utca 18.
Szeged 6791	
Hungary
36 70 330 91 31
szilagyibay2@gmail.com

Joe Murphy
No 6 The Hill
Robertstown, Naas
Co. Kildare
Ireland
353 45 866 565
joe.murphy@clariant.com

Albie H Valentyn
90 Ballymany
Manor Newbridge
Co. Kildare
Ireland
353 86 358 6131
avalentyn@eircom.net

Paul Wood
Pine Tree Lodge
Glann Road
Oughterard, Co Galway
Ireland
marinot@eircom.net

Dr M Frederici di Gorzone
Villa Frederici
Via Brugnoli 31
Fumane (VR)37022
Italy
39 45 770 1325
michelangelo@michelangelofederici.eu

Mario Fabris
Via Rimembranze, 24
Biandronno (VA)21024
Italy
39 332 766 389

Paolo Moro
Taxidermy Studio Moro
Via Ponisio 21
Senna Comasco (CO)22070
Italy
39 31 460 080
moro.tassidermia@gmail.com

Renzo Torrani
Via Roma 67 (P O Box 1)
Golasecca (VA)21010
Italy
39 331 958 101
bwanarenzo@gmail.com

Gediminas Vaitiekunas
Naugarduko 68G
Vilnius 3203
Lithuania
370 610 1399

J A F Boor
Nieuwe Gracht 17
LC Utrecht 3512
Netherlands
31 30 231 6228

Dr George J.H. Lipperts
Husselarijstraat 56
AM Loo bij Duiven (Gld)6924
Netherlands
31 316 262863/ 31 653 292458
osca.lidri@inter.nl.net

Kees Otte
Beeldhoeveweg 9
‘S Heerenhoek 4553
Netherlands
31 11 335 2523
ottek@xs4all.nl
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EUROPE

Juel Granum
Hellerudstubben 34A
Oslo 671
Norway
47 915 34 708
shot@online.no

Gjermund Hansen
Skjebergveien 65d
Borgenhaugen 1739
Norway
47 9118 5637
gjermh@outlook.com

Jens Aksel Kjcer
Planetveien 297
Tomasjord 9024
Norway
47 9260 8383
breivik.kjaer@online.no

Lars Moe Loset
Oppistua Rindal
6657
Norway
47 9328 4593
loeset@svorka.net

Jan Ombudstvedt
Dalsveien 80
Oslo 0775
Norway
47 93 01 7734
jan.ombudstvedt@hotmail.com

Nils-Ole Stubberud
Dionesvei 6
Tonsberg 3113
Norway
47 900 57403
nil-stub@online.no

Arve O. Vestgard
Jernbaneveien 12
Stabekk 1369
Norway
47 67 54 1416

Luis Pedro De Sa E Mello
Urbanizaçáo Terplana
Iote 27 R/C Dt
Rana Parede 2785-679
Portugal
351 21 453 0352

Mario J C Ferreira
Rua Dr. Leonardo
Castro Freire No 9
Carnaxide 2790139
Portugal
351 214 187 095
mftaxidermia@hotmail.com

Fernando Seixas
Rua Cais das Naus, Lote 4.0.01.D-4
Parques das Nacoes
Lisbon 1990-305
Portugal
351 21 471 1177
fseixas47@gmail.com

Eduardo F. De Araoz
Cazatur Mundicaza
Jose Abascal #57
Madrid 28003
Spain
91 442 3775
eduardoaraoz@cazatur.com

Tony Diez
Worldwide Hunting Conservation
Durango 18
Madrid 28023
Spain
tdiez@cazar.net

Jose Luis Garcia Martinez
URB Los Girasoles 23
Carbajal de la Legua-Leon 24196
Spain
34 987 288 122
joseluisgarmar@gmail.com

Salvador Pérez Moreno
Provincial, 101
Cassá de la Selva Girona 17244
Spain
34 972 460 081
elciervo@elciervo.com

Thomas Kopeczky
Granvägen 23
Hovmantorp S-36541
Sweden
46 708 600 116
s.kopeczky@gmail.com
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EUROPE

Erik von Eckhardt
Skoksgard Estate
Aerla 64043
Sweden
46 16 74163

Uwe Goepel
General Willestr 159
Meilen 8706
Switzerland

Sarp Sezen
Caprinae Safaris
Inlice Bulvari 131/1 Inlice Kôyu
Fethiye
Mugla 48300 
Turkey
532 375 5853
Sarp.sezen@gmail.com

Stuart Anderson Wheeler
13 Shepard Market
Mayfair
London WIJ 7PQ
United Kingdom
44 207 4999 315
sraw@andersonwheeler.co.uk

Christopher W Borthen
Little Burrow Farm
Broadclyst, Exeter
Devon EX5 3JA
United Kingdom
44 13 92 467 158
jcwborthen@gmail.com

Bradley Martin Clement
14 Eastgate
Shipdham, Norfolk
IP25 7NB
United Kingdom
44 75 9897 0813
clement_bradley@yahoo.co.uk

Tony Dalby-Welsh
Judges Court
Waterloo Rd, Shepton Mallet
Somerset BA4 5HG
United Kingdom
44 17 4934 3725
dalbywelsh@btinternet.com

Kevin Downer
16 Bayhams Field
Sharpthorpe, Nr East Grinstead
W Sussex RH19 4PZ
United Kingdom
44 13 42 810 633
kdssporting@aol.com

Alexander Hampton
Corner Cottage
Naworth, Brampton
Cumbria CA8 9BX
United Kingdom
alexander.hampton@googlemail.com

Wayne Hendry
Gartmorn Dam House
Alloa
Clackmannanshire FK10 3AZ
United Kingdom
44 7415 934 123
hendway@gmail.com

Sean Keep
2 Radnor Villas, Water Street
Hampstead Norreys, THatcham
Berkshire RG18 0SE
United Kingdom
44 774 898 5179
chipmbele@gmail.com

Barry Martin
Rose Cottage
381 Easebourne Ln Midhurst
GU29 9BN
United Kingdom
44 17 308 10270

Bill Mathews
44, The Green
Quainton
Buckinghamshire HP22 4AR
United Kingdom
44 12 96 655 953
will@willmathewstaxidermy.co.uk

Michael McCrave
Butlers Chase, Lairds Hill
Stichill
Roxburghshire TD5 7TJ
United Kingdom
44 1573 470 771
michael.mccrave@btinternet.com

J H M Niblett
Balavil Steading, Conon Bridge
Dingwall
IV7 8AJ
United Kingdom
44 1349 862553
niblett@balavilsteading.co.uk
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EUROPE

Richard Prior
Chase Walk
Gussage All Saints
Wimborne, Sorset BH21 5ET
United Kingdom
44 12 588 40881

Christopher Rogers
c/o Estate Office
Euston, Thetford
Norfolk, IP24 2QP
United Kingdom
44 7950 455 679
eoecicuk@yahoo.co.uk

Jonathan Saggerson
17 Gadsden Court
Stoke Hammond
Buckinghamshire MK17 9EU
United Kingdom
07793 610911
jonathan.saggerson@yahoo.co.uk

Adrian Sailor
14 Lawnsfield Walk
Parkside, Stafford
ST16 1TS
United Kingdom
44 77 7972 1726

David Scovell
Capreolus, Wester Muckernich
Tore, Ross-shire
IV6 7SE
United Kingdom
44 1349 861131

Stevie Todd
1 Keir Str
Cowdenbeath
Fife KY4 9DS
United Kingdom
44 13 835 14218
stodd270@googlemail.com

Alisdair Troup
Bushwear
7 Glen Tye Road
Stirling, FK7 7LH
United Kingdom
44 1786 435 110
alitroup@gmail.com

Iain Watson
Kinneddar Lodge
5 Aird Point
Isle of Lewis HS2 0EU
United Kingdom
44 7747 822 417
iaincwatson@hotmail.co.uk


